28-GH2716\U.15 Mischel 3/10/14

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

2

BY REPRESENTATIVE REINBOLD

TO: CSHB 278(EDC), Draft Version "U"

| 1 | Page 1, lines 3 - 4: |
|----|---|
| 2 | Delete "relating to a college and career readiness assessment for secondary |
| 3 | students;" |
| 4 | |
| 5 | Page 2, lines 13 - 25: |
| 6 | Delete all material. |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. |
| 9 | |
| 10 | Page 8, line 20, through page 9, line 8: |
| 11 | Delete all material. |
| 12 | |
| 13 | Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. |
| 14 | |
| 15 | Page 11, line 25: |
| 16 | Delete "sec. 17" |
| 17 | Insert "sec. 15" |
| 18 | |
| 19 | Page 11, line 28: |
| 20 | Delete "secs. 17 and 18" |
| 21 | Insert "secs. 15 and 16" |
| 22 | |
| 23 | Page 20, following line 21: |

| 1 | Insert a new bill section to read: |
|----------------|---|
| 2 | "* Sec. 34. AS 14.03.075 and AS 14.07.165(5) are repealed." |
| 3 | |
| 4 | Page 20, line 31: |
| 5 | Delete "Sections 6 and 7" |
| 6 | Insert "Sections 5 and 6" |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Page 21, line 10: |
| 9 | Delete "Sections 20 and 38" |
| 10 | Insert "Sections 18 and 37" |
| 11 | |
| 12 | Page 21, line 11: |
| 13 | Delete "Sections 15, 16, and 17" |
| 14 | Insert "Sections 13, 14, 15, and 34" |
| 15 | |
| 16 | Page 21, line 12: |
| 17 | Delete "Section 18, and 21 - 23" |
| 18 | Insert "16, and 19 - 21" |
| 19 | |
| 20 | Page 21, line 13: |
| 21 | Delete "Section 19" |
| 22 | Insert "Section 17" |
| 23 | |
| 24 | Page 21, line 14: |
| 25 | Delete "Sections 25, 28, 31, and 34" |
| 26 | Insert "Sections 23, 26, 29, and 32" |
| 27 | |
| 28 | Page 21, line 15: |
| 2 9 | Delete "secs. 39 - 43" |
| 30 | Insert "secs. 38 - 42" |

4

-2-